1/36
PRELIMINARY DATA
March 1999
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to change without notice.
M36W108AT
M36W108AB
8 Mbit (1Mb x8, Boot Block) Flash Memory and
1 Mbit (128Kb x8) SRAM Low Voltage Multi-Memory Product

33/36
M36W108AT, M36W108AB
Table 25. Ordering Information Scheme
For a list of available options (Speed, Package, etc...) or for further information on any aspect of this de-
vice, please contact the ST Sales Office nearest to you.
Example: M36W108AT 100 ZM 1 T
Product Family
M36 = MMP (Flash + SRAM)
Operating Voltage
W = 2.7V to 3.6V
SRAM Chip size & organization
1 = 1 Mbit (x8)
Flash Chip size & orgnization
08A = 8 Mbit (x8)
Array Matrix
T = Top Boot
B = Bottom Boot
Speed
100 = 100 ns
120 = 120 ns
Package
ZM = LBGA48: 1mm pitch
ZN = LGA48: 1mm pitch
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70 °C
5 = –20 to 85 °C
6 = –40 to 85 °C
Option
T = Tape & Reel Packing
M36W108AT, M36W108AB
34/36
Table 26. LBGA48 - 6 x 8 balls, 1.0 mm pitch, Package Mechanical Data
Symb
mm inches
Typ Min Max Typ Min Max
A 1.250 1.150 1.350 0.049 0.045 0.053
A1 0.300 0.250 0.350 0.012 0.010 0.014
A2 0.950 – – 0.037 – –
b 0.400 0.350 0.450 0.016 0.014 0.018
ddd 0.150 0.006
D 10.000 9.800 10.200 0.394 0.386 0.402
D1 5.000 – – 0.197 – –
e 1.000 – – 0.039 – –
E 12.000 11.800 12.200 0.472 0.465 0.480
E1 7.000 – – 0.276 – –
SD 0.500 – – 0.020 – –
SE 0.500 – – 0.020 – –
Figure 24. LBGA48 - 6 x 8 balls, 1.0 mm pitch, Package Outline
Drawing is not to scale.
E1E
D1
D
e b
SD
SE
A2
A1
A
BGA-Z01
ddd
BALL ”A1”
35/36
M36W108AT, M36W108AB
Table 27. LGA48 - 6 x 8 balls, 1.0 mm pitch, Package Mechanical Data
Symb
mm inches
Typ Min Max Typ Min Max
A 0.950 0.900 1.000 0.037 0.035 0.039
b 0.450 0.420 0.480 0.018 0.017 0.019
D 10.000 9.800 10.200 0.394 0.386 0.402
D1 5.000 – – 0.197 – –
D2 9.200 – – 0.362 – –
e 1.000 – – 0.039 – –